Industry Assurance Consulting, Inc. (IAC)

IAC Advice – Compliance, Certifications, Consulting 6303 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 400, Miami, FL 33126 Telephone: (215) 432-7341

www.iacadvice.com<sup>®</sup>, Email: compliance@iacadvice.com

Adrienne Downs International Bureau's Policy Division Federal Communications Commission 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street SW Washington, DC 20554

September 10, 2013

Subject: Revision of Prior Submitted Attachment# 2 for the FCC 214 Application of Global Stream LLC

Dear Ms. Downs,

Please note that the prior submitted Attachment# 2 for the FCC 214 Application of Global Stream LLC (<u>ITC-214-20130709-00188</u>) has been revised since one of the three listed owners is no longer an owner.

The company is filing a copy of this cover letter along with the revised version of Attachment# 2, which shows that the remaining two owners each have 50% ownership of the company.

Alonzo T. Beyene, Consultant to Global Stream LLC Industry Assurance Consulting, Inc. Document: Attachment 2 for Streamline Processing Company: Global Stream LLC

Question 14: The owners of Global Stream LLC with a 10% or more ownership interest are:

Name:	Koray Yilmaz
Address:	2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington DE 19808
Ownership%:	50%
Principal Business:	Telecommunications
Citizenship:	United States of America
Name: Address: Ownership%: Principal Business: Citizenship:	Joseph V. Scattareggia 2711 Centerville Rd, Ste 400, Wilmington DE 19808 50% Telecommunications United States of America

There are no interlocking directorates.